provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Repair of 4 CL in Joaquin G. Hernandez ES, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 778,810.96

Duration Period: 44 Calendar days

1013(1)	Corrugated Metal Roofing	303.78	sq.m.	468.74	142,393.84
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	139.82	kgs	133.66	18,688.34
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	317.20	sq.m.	116.52	36,960.14
1027(1)	(Including Reinforcing Steel) Cement Plaster Finish	96.84	sq.m.	171.49	16,607.0
1046(2)a1	100mm & 150mm CHB Non load Bearing	52.56	sq.m.	801.66	42,135.2
1018	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	20.46	sq.m.	1,527.12	31,244.8
1010	Doors & Windows	5.28	sq.m.	5,006.72	26,435.4
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	285.72	sq.m.	1,009.44	288,417.2
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00	L.S.	58,145.18	58,145.1
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	28,063.09	28,063.0
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40	439.78	kgs	77.51	34,087.3
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	3.41	cu.m.	7,168.56	24,444.7
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake- Out & Excavation	5.35	cu.m.	944.68	5,054.0
101(1)	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1.00	L.S.	16,018.39	16,018.3
B.5	Project Billboard	1.00	ea.	8,611.74	8,611.7
Number		٤		(Php)	(Php)
Project/	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost	Total Amoun

Repair of 2 CL in Sampaguita ES, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 397,757.91

Duration Period: 16 Calendar days

Project/ Number	Description	Quantit	y/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard / Sign Board	1.00	ea.	8,655.76	8,655.76
903(2)	Falseworks	1.00	L.S.	14,204.22	14,204.22
SPL-Í	Chipping of Concrete, Demolition & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00	L.S.	6,393.52	6,393.52
1046(2)a1	100 mm CHB Non load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	2.00	sq.m	3,891.11	7,782.22
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	80.08	sq.m	886.20	70,966.90
1047&1014(1)b1	Roof Framing and Roofing Works incl. Accessories (Gutter, flashing, downspout)	127.00	sq.m	2,150.54	273,118.58
1100-1103	Electrical Works (Rough-Ins Only)	1.00	L.S.	15,878.95	15,878.95

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **REGINO C. EVANGELISTA**, the Proprietor, for the **DK CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

Ву:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

REGINO C. EVANGELISTA

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA

PGDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability L